RESOLUTION 25:45

RESOLUTION OF BOROUGH OF STRATFORD AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH ENGINEER TO DESIGN AND PUBLICLY BID THE FY2025 NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RECONSTRUCTION OF KIRKWOOD AVENUE – PHASE IV & GRAND AVENUE

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey has allocated \$244,910 of Fiscal Year 2025 Municipal Aid Funding to the Borough of Stratford; and,

WHEREAS, the Borough of Stratford wishes to utilize said funding;

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has submitted a proposal to the Borough of Stratford with two (2) options regarding breakdown of fees;

WHEREAS, Option 1 utlizes the newly introduced option provided by the NJDOT for five percent (5%) design fee reimbursement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Stratford, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, formally approves Option 1 of the submitted proposal from the Borough Engineer dated March 13, 2025.

Dated: March 13, 2025	Borough of Stratford
 Mayor Linda Hall	
Mayor Linua Hall	4.77507
	ATTEST:Stephenie Cianfrani, Deputy Borough Clerk
	rk of Borough of Stratford, do hereby certify blete copy of a resolution adopted 03/13/25.